# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving parties name previously recorded on Reel 015421 Frame 0312. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Receiving parties name should be changed from Deciphera Pharmaceuticals, Inc. to Deciphera Pharmaceuticals, LLC.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel L. Flynn	03/09/2004
Peter A. Petillo	03/09/2004

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deciphera Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	1505 Wakarusa Drive	
City:	Lawrence	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66047	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10746607

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8164749050

Email: ktk@hoveywilliams.com Correspondent Name: **HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP** Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34479/3638.005/JMC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Collins

**PATENT REEL: 016792 FRAME: 0498** 

500061095

# Total Attachments: 15 source=34479 Assignment\_Corrective#page1.tif source=34479 Assignment\_Corrective#page2.tif source=34479 Assignment\_Corrective#page3.tif source=34479 Assignment\_Corrective#page4.tif source=34479 Assignment\_Corrective#page5.tif source=34479 Assignment\_Corrective#page6.tif source=34479 Assignment\_Corrective#page7.tif source=34479 Assignment\_Corrective#page9.tif source=34479 Assignment\_Corrective#page10.tif source=34479 Assignment\_Corrective#page11.tif source=34479 Assignment\_Corrective#page12.tif source=34479 Assignment\_Corrective#page13.tif source=34479 Assignment\_Corrective#page13.tif source=34479 Assignment\_Corrective#page14.tif

source=34479 Assignment\_Corrective#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 016792 FRAME: 0499 11/17/05 1:20 PAGE 006/016 Fax Serve

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, DANIEL L. FLYNN, of 4165 Blackjack Oak Drive, Lawrence, Kansas 66047, and PETER A. PETILLO, of 19 Finley Street, Arlington, Massachusetts 02474, are the owner of

### ANTI-CANCER MEDICAMENTS

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States as provisional Serial No. 60/437,403 filed December 31, 2002, and Patent Application Serial No. 10/746,607 filed December 24, 2003; and

WHEREAS, DECIPHERA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 1505 Wakarusa Drive, Lawrence, Kansas 66047, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said inventions, said applications and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, DANIEL L. FLYNN, and PETER A. PETILLO, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said DECIPHERA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said inventions as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patents of the United States therefor;
  - (b) said applications;
  - (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said applications;
- (d) any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America which may issue from
   said applications, refilings, divisions and continuations;

PATENT REEL: 016792 FRAME: 0500



- (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patents of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said inventions which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
  - (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said DECIPHERA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this 9th day of March , 2004

PETER A. PETILLO

-2-

RightFax

STATE OF Missouri )

COUNTY OF Jackson )

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

06-13-2004

"NOTARY SEAL "
James P. Brown, Notary Public
Clay County, State of Missouri
My Commission Expires 6/13/2004

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

## 11/16/2005 500060864

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving parties name previously recorded on Reel 015421 Frame 0312. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Receiving parties name should be changed from Deciphera Pharmaceuticals, Inc. to Deciphera Pharmaceuticals, LLC.			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name		Execution Date			
Daniel L. Flynn		03/09/2004			
Peter A. Petillo		03/09/2004			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Deciphera Pharmaceuticals, LLC				
Street Address:	1505 Wakarusa Drive				
City:	Lawrence				
State/Country:	KANSAS				
Postal Code:	66047				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					

Number

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Application Number:

Property Type

Fax Number:

(816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

10746607

Phone:

8164749050

Email:

ktk@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name:

HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP 2405 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Suite 400

Address Line 4:

Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

JMC/34479/3638.005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John M. Collins

PATENT

REEL: 016792 FRAME: 0503

RightFax 11/17/05 1:20 PAGE 005/016 Fax Server

Total Attachments: 11
source=34479 Correction of Assg#page1.tif
source=34479 Correction of Assg#page2.tif
source=34479 Correction of Assg#page3.tif
source=34479 Correction of Assg#page4.tif
source=34479 Correction of Assg#page5.tif
source=34479 Correction of Assg#page6.tif
source=34479 Correction of Assg#page7.tlf
source=34479 Correction of Assg#page8.tif
source=34479 Correction of Assg#page9.tif
source=34479 Correction of Assg#page10.tif
source=34479 Correction of Assg#page11.tif

**RECORDED: 11/17/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016792 FRAME: 0504